Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 2/24/2009
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
CONTROL ISA INTERCHANGE CONTROL HEADER R 1
ISA01
AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION
QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "00"-No authorization information is present
ISA02 AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION AN 10/10 R 10 Spaces
ISA03 SECURITY INFORMATION QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "00"-No security information is present

BHT03 REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION AN 1/30 R Sequence number assigned by the originator
BHT04 DATE DT 8/8 R Transaction set creation date in CCYYMMDD
BHT06 TRANSACTION TYPE CODE ID 2/2 R "DG"-Response
2000A >1
HL
INFORMATION SOURCE HIERARCHICAL
LEVEL R 1 128
HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER AN 1/12 R Start with "1" and increment it by "1" subsequently
HL02 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/12 R Parent ID, No value for first HL
HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/2 R "20"
HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE ID 1/1 R "1" - This HL contains child HLs
2100A 1
NM1 PAYER NAME R 1 130
NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE ID 2/3 R "PR" - Submitter
NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER ID 1 R "2"-Non person entity
NM103 NAME LAST OR ORGANIZATION NAME AN 1/35 R Payer name
NM104 NAME FIRST AN 1/25 S Not used
NM105 NAME MIDDLE AN 2/25 S Not used
NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER ID 2 R "FI"
NM109 IDENTIFICATION CODE  AN 2/80 R "680317191"
PER PAYER CONTACT INFORMATION S 1 133
PER01 CONTACT FUNCTION CODE ID 2/2 R "IC" - Information Contact
PER02 NAME AN 1/60 R "Naomi Sales"
PER03 COMMUNICATION NUMBER QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "TE"
Page 2 of 5
Version 1.0
Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 2/24/2009
PER04 COMMUNICATION NUMBER  AN 1/80 R "7078634520"
2000B >1
HL
INFORMATION RECEIVER HIERARCHICAL
LEVEL R 1 136
HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER AN 1/12 R Unique sequential number.
HL02 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/12 R Parent ID
HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/2 R "21"
HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE ID 1/1 R "1" - This HL contains child HLs
2100B 1
NM1 RECEIVER NAME R 1 138
NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE ID 2/3 R "41" - Submitter
NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER ID 1 R "1" Person or "2"-Non person entity
NM103 NAME LAST OR ORGANIZATION NAME AN 1/35 R Receiver Last Name
NM104 NAME FIRST AN 1/25 S Receiver First Name
NM105 NAME MIDDLE AN 2/25 S Receiver Middle Name
NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER ID 2 R "46"
NM109 IDENTIFICATION CODE  AN 2/80 R ETIN or Trading Partner ID sent in GS02 of the 837 file.
2000C >1
HL
SERVICE PROVIDER HIERARCHICAL
LEVEL R 1 141
HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER AN 1/12 R Unique sequential number.
HL02 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/12 R Parent ID
HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE AN 1/2 R "19"
HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE ID 1/1 R "1" - This HL contains child HLs
2100C 1
NM1 PROVIDER NAME R 1 143
NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE ID 2/3 R "1P" - Provider
NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER ID 1 R "1" Person or "2"-Non person entity
NM103 NAME LAST OR ORGANIZATION NAME AN 1/35 R Provider Last Name
NM104 NAME FIRST AN 1/25 S Provider First Name
NM105 NAME MIDDLE AN 2/25 S Provider Middle Name
NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER ID 2 R "XX"
NM109 IDENTIFICATION CODE  AN 2/80 R NPI submitted in the 837 file.
Page 3 of 5
Version 1.0
Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 2/24/2009
2000D >1
HL SUBSCRIBER HIERARCHICAL LEVEL R 1 146
HL01 HIERARCHICAL ID NUMBER AN 1/12 R Unique sequential number.
HL02 HIERARCHICAL PARENT ID AN 1/12 R Parent ID
HL03 HIERARCHICAL LEVEL CODE ID 1/2 R "22" - Subscriber
HL04 HIERARCHICAL CHILD CODE ID 1/1 R "0" - No child HL exists in this level
DMG SUBSCRIBER DEMOGRAPHIC
INFORMATION